502061675 09/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wolfgang DIEKMANN	07/21/2012
Franz-Erich BAUMANN	07/21/2012
Maik GREBE	07/26/2012
Kristiane WARNKE	07/25/2012
Sylvia MONSHEIMER	07/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11
City:	Essen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13534341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034132220 Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: mkassaye@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al. Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mes	sfin Kassaye

REEL: 028963 FRAME: 0262

PATENT 502061675

Total Attachments: 10

source=399989US99ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=399989US99ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=399989US99ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=399989US99ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=399989US99ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=399989US99ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=399989US99ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=399989US99ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=399989US99ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif source=399989US99ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 028963 FRAME: 0263

INSERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE) Wolfgang DIEKMANN, Gellertweg 10, Waltrop 45731, Germany
AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:	Franz-Erich BAUMANN, Reitacker 17, Duelmen 48249, Germany
	Maik GREBE, Baldurstrasse 24, Bochum 44805, Germany
	Kristiane WARNKE, Norderneystrasse 24, Recklinghausen 45665, Germany
	Sylvia MONSHEIMER, Tannenberger Weg 47, Haltern am See 45721, Germany
	, respectively
SERT TITLE OF	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: POWDER COMPRISING POLYMER-COATED
	INORGANIC PARTICLES
	(Application No. <u>13/534,341</u> , filed <u>June 27, 2012</u>), and
ISERT NAME	WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH
ND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, Essen 45128, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
	I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any any and all foreign countries to issue any any and all foreign countries to issue any any any and all foreign countries to issue any

and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	Z 1. JULI ZUIZ		lany Dieuna	
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	Wolfgang DIEKMANN	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Franz-Erich BAUMANN	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Maik GREBE	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Kristiane WARNKE	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Sylvia MONSHEIMER	
Date:	~			
		(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 Docket No. 399989US99

Assignment of Application

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE	WHEREAS, I (WE) Wolfgang DIEKMANN, Gellertweg 10, Waltrop 45731, Germany				
ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:	Franz-Erich BAUMANN, Reitacker 17, Duelmen 48249, Germany				
	Maik GREBE, Baldurstrasse 24, Bochum 44805, Germany				
	Kristiane WARNKE, Norderneystrasse 24, Recklinghausen 45665, Germany				
	Sylvia MONSHEIMER, Tannenberger Weg 47, Haltern am See 45721, Germany				
	, respective				
NSERT TITLE OF	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: POWDER COMPRISING POLYMER-COATED				
NVENTION:	INORGANIC PARTICLES				
	(Application No. <u>13/534,341</u> , filed <u>June 27, 2012</u>), as				
NSERT NAME	WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH				
COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, Essen 45128 Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letter Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;				
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is herel acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfunto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territoripossessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which				

1 (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor) W	olfgang DIEKMANN
Date:	2 1. JULI 2012	Trong.	- Smil Pran
		(Signature of Inventor) O Fi	ranz-Erich BAUMANN
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor) M	aik GREBE
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor) K	ristiane WARNKE
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor) Sy	lvia MONSHEIMER
Date:			
	-	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE	WHEREAS, I (WE) Wolfgang DIEKMANN, Gellertweg 10, Waltrop 45731, Germany
ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:	Franz-Erich BAUMANN, Reitacker 17, Duelmen 48249, Germany
	Maik GREBE, Baldurstrasse 24, Bochum 44805, Germany
	Kristiane WARNKE, Norderneystrasse 24, Recklinghausen 45665, Germany
	Sylvia MONSHEIMER, Tannenberger Weg 47, Haltern am See 45721, Germany
	, respectively.
NSERT TITLE OF NVENTION:	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: POWDER COMPRISING POLYMER-COATED INORGANIC PARTICLES
	(Application No. <u>13/534,341</u> , filed <u>June 27, 2012</u>), and
SERT NAME	WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH
ND ADDRESS OF OMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, Essen 45128, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:					
			(Signature of Inventor)	Wolfgang DIEKMANN	
Date:			_		
			(Signature of Inventor)	Franz-Erich BAUMANN	
Date:	July 26	2042	Make	They	
	,		(Signature of Inventor)	Maik GREBE	
Date:					
			(Signature of Inventor)	Kristiane WARNKE	
Date:					
			(Signature of Inventor)	Sylvia MONSHEIMER	
Date: _			<u> </u>		
			(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Wolfgang DIEKMANN, Gellertweg 10, Waltrop 45731, Germany	
	Franz-Erich BAUMANN, Reitacker 17, Duelmen 48249, Germany	
	Maik GREBE, Baldurstrasse 24, Bochum 44805, Germany	
	Kristiane WARNKE, Norderneystrasse 24, Recklinghausen 45665, Germany	
	Sylvia MONSHEIMER, Tannenberger Weg 47, Haltern am See 45721, Germany	
		······································
1		, respectively
nave invented certain	n new and useful improvements in: POWDER COMPRISING POLYMER-COA	TED
INORGANIC PART	CLES	
(Application No.	13/534,341 ,filed <u>June 27, 2012</u>), a nd
WHEDEAG		
WILKEAS, E	vonik Degussa GmbH	
(hereinafter referred	to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Strasse 1-1	I. Essen 45128
Octinary is desirous	of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in a	nd to any I ottore
countries;	granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any	y and all foreign
·		
NOW, THERE	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt w	hereof is hereby
acknowledged, alld I	for other good and valuable consideration. I (WE) by these presents do sell as	cian and transfer
cossessions and in a	GE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States a	nd its territoria
Convention and other	all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid applications and the result in the result in the result is the result in t	the International
on the right, title and	microst in and to any and all Leffers Patent which may be granted therefor in the I	Inited States and
us territoriai posses	sions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all div	isions reissues
continuations, substit	rutions and renewals thereof.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
I (WE) hereby a	authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territory	
and any and an iorei	gn countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said As	orial possessions SSIGNEE as the
assignee of my (our)	entire right title and interest in and a d	co-oranic no file

assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Wolfgang DIEKMANN
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Franz-Erich BAUMANN
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Maik GREBE
Date: _	25,07,12	Knish	and Go &
		(Signature of Inventor)	Kristiane WARNKE
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Sylvia MONSHEIMER
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

MES ENCE	WHEREAS, I (WE) Wolfgang DIEKMANN, Gellertweg 10, Waltrop 45731, Germany					
F TORS:	Franz-Erich BAUMANN, Reitacker 17, Duelmen 48249, Germany					
	Maik GREBE, Baldurstrasse 24, Bochum 44805, Germany					
	Kristiane WARNKE, Norderneystrasse 24, Recklinghausen 45665, Germany					
	Sylvia MONSHEIMER, Tannenberger Weg 47, Haltern am See 45721, Germany					
	, respectively					
E OF	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: POWDER COMPRISING POLYMER-COATED INORGANIC PARTICLES					
	(Application No. <u>13/534,341</u> , filed <u>June 27, 2012</u>), and					
E	WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH					
IS OF R ENEE	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, Essen 45128 Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letter Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;					
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territoria possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the Internationa Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations substitutions and renewels thereof					

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Wolfgang DIEKMANN	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Franz-Erich BAUMANN	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Maik GREBE	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)	Kristiane WARNKE	
Date:	2 1. JULI 2012	Sylvis	· Honsliner	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Sylvia MONSHEIMER	
Date:				
		(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

RECORDED: 09/14/2012